
The Prayer

Hail Mary full of grace, 
the Lord is with thee. 

Blessed art thou among women
and blessed is the fruit of thy womb, Jesus. 

Holy Mary, Mother of God, pray for us 
sinners now and at the hour of our death. 

Amen.
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School News

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Luca, Bea, Harris

Year 1 – Sarah, Dexter, Joel

Year 2 – Oscar, Carter, Alice
Year 3 – Iris, Connor, Ruben

Year 4 – Poppy, Poppy, Otto

Year 5 – Evie, Anna, Max

Year 6 – Anna, Ivan, Tom

Holy Trinity Catholic Primary School   24 London Road  Chipping Norton   Oxfordshire  OX7 5AX

Tel: 01608 643487  www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk Headteacher: Mrs Lorna Buchanan

Message from the Headteacher
Dear Parents,

We have been lucky enough to have a tennis coach
come into school and gift us some tennis coaching for
Years 4, 5 and 6. Chris was in school for three hours
and will be in for the next couple of Fridays.

In R.E. this week, Year One celebrated
Mary for the month of May by
decorating lace covers for vases and
creating beautiful bouquets. Mrs Bates
judged their efforts and awarded prizes
for creativity and hard work.

Following on from the new Department of Education
guidance we have taken the decision that the Parent
Consultations in June will be virtual. We were hoping
that we would be able to offer face to face
consultations but unfortunately, following a risk
assessment this will not be possible. However, if you
need to meet the teacher face to face, we will do our
utmost to ensure that this is possible. Year 1 parent
consultations have changed as Mrs Rickard is on a
Forest School course. Therefore, Year 1 parents’
consultations are now on 18th and 21st June.

Following on from government guidance we are still
hoping to invite Year 1, 6 and Reception parents to
sports day but the numbers will be limited to 30
parents. Obviously if the guidance changes, we will let
you know. I know this is not ideal, but we have to
follow government and local authority guidance.

Today Reception and KS1 have had a fantastic
Pyjamarama day, celebrating their favourite books,
photos below.

Wishing you a restful weekend.

Royal Mail ‘Heroes Stamp Design 
Competition’

Completed designs should be returned to school            
by TUESDAY 25th MAY

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/


DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Spring Term

Monday 17th May Reception and Year 6 Height and Weight Checks

Friday 28th May Break up for Half Term

Monday 7th June

Well Being Week

KS1 & Reception Sports Day

Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Tuesday 8th June Year 1 Trip to Hill End 

Friday 11th June Year 2 Trip to Hill End 

Monday 14th June KS2 Sports Day 

Tuesday 15th June Reception Trip to Hill End 

Thursday 17th June Year 3 Trip to Hill End (Re-scheduled)

Friday 18th June Year 1 Parent Consultations (NEW)

Monday 21st June Year 1 Parent Consultations (NEW)

Tuesday 22nd June Whole School Transition Day

Wednesday 23rd June Parents’ Evening

Thursday 24th June Parents’ Evening

Saturday 26th June First Holy Communion 11am

Wednesday 7th July Potential Year 5 Everdon Residential (NEW)

Thursday 8th and Friday 9th July Reception and KS1 Additional Transition Days

Monday 5th July Provisional date for Year 6 End of Year Performance 

Friday 9th July Chipping Norton Transition Day

Friday 16th July School Closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

Wednesday 29th September Year 5 Everdon Residential (NEW) – Current Year 4




